642 THE HONGKONG GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, DECEMBER 24, 1915.

No. 563.—It is hereby notified that the licences for the celebration of marriages
granted as below :— .

1. Rhenish Mission Chapel ((“ralgelladul) Bonham Road, by Government Notl-
fication No. 29 of 1900, '

2. Bethesda Chapel (German), West Point, by Government Notification No. 488

of 1902,

3. Basel Mission Chapel, Third Street, by Government Notification No. 483 of
1902,

4. Basel Mission Chapel, Shaukiwan, by Government Notification No. 661 of ST
1904, ‘ : ,

are hereby cancelled.

CLAUD SEVERN,
Colonial Secretary.

24th December, 1915.

TREASURY.

No.- 564.—Financial Statement for the month of October, 1915.

REVENUE AND ICXPENDITURE.
Balance of Assets and Liabilities on 30th September, 1915, ...$ 2,522,016.65

Revenue from 1st to 31st October, 1915, ...ccevivreiieiiiiniiinnns 1,199,972.49
E 3,721,989.14 :
Expenditure from 1st to 31st October, 1915, vceuuiiriiiiaaeanians 1,199,593.84 ’
—_— ) |
Balance,.e.cc.covieiiainrinnaes $ 2,522,395.30 {
Assets and Liabilities on the 31st October, 1915.
| T
LIABILITIES. . [ _ ASSETS.
$ e. t $ c.
Deposits not Available, ..c.ceerrniiaannnans 632,247.50| Subsidiary Coins, ...ccceveceveceiennneee 582,169.31 ]
House Service Account, coe..ivseressesenies 12,540.80 | AdVvances, .ee.ccveererienciiinsesiesonnnses 90,316.41 P,
Postal Agencies, «coieceneinscnssrenineosnanens 8,296,82| ImpPrest, ..c.ecormeecereccvesionesesranecnnns 34,199.48 ‘\
Overdraft, Bank, ..coioovirencniiiioracanninns 1,624,327.30| Crown Agents’ Dep051t Account ...... 827,549.55 |
Unallocated Stores, (P.W.D.), .+c...... 297,826.63 .
-, WUnallocated Stores, (Railway), .M.... 141,219.46
. Crown Agents’ Current Account,...... 35,650.71 ‘
: BXCHBIEZE, cvve s vvereenreseesnarernesns 178.49
Balance, ...ceveviieiininn. 268,302.38 ™
Total Liabilitiesyeessererses® | 2,277,412.42 TOTAL, cenueenn $ | 2,277,412.42 _
Debit Balance a8 aB0Ve, ....coeseecnciciraceariiriestiarsisreriiiiicisniiiinee ..$ 268302.38
Reimbursement due on account Railway Constructwn (’Loan under Ordmauce
No. 8 of 1918, £250,000), ..ccoevnvvnees eavereeestenstteeaeesnereen aateeiinans 2,790,697.68
Credit Balanee,....c..ccovvereenene. $ 2,522,395.30
o - A. M. THowmsoN,
LA * Treasurer. - sl
29nd December, 1915 ‘ 3

TR I T T i e e A RS SR S e L T S ey SR © T T ke = e ——— T o = = i’




